
!"#$%&"'(')*+'(%,--(!.(.+$/0(+1(234&+'$&2!35
%4(%6+#,'+$(,!!"!&('#('(!%(+12&4+7(42%0(+%,-8,!(!&*+9+"!.('+0,$.+$(,!!"1200+:(/8$!.;+2!+.2$-(&('5

!"#$$%&

!"#$$%&

!"#$%&'&(")&*+)%(#,-#."
/)&"012"%(+'$% &'&(")&*+)%#$$*3$"

/)&"012"%(#$#%&'&(")&*4)%5"% 6$#&"$+

789:;<<;:7=8% 789:!>?:7=89 789:!>?:7=89% @/% A=8:;B/ 789:!>??7=8/9%@/% 789:;<;?7C8
!" #!$%&'(&)$*+&'!++,-$./'0)&'!1+&'0,')!./

23&&+45
6" #&7,(&'&1$%0$./'6879'%0,9'!%%&76+45
*" :%%&76+&':&,.'3866&3'%93$./'!.;

63!*<&0'!%'%),-.' $.' 0)&'!;=!*&.0
;$!/3!75

;" >,8.0'?$763&.'!%%&76+4'8%$./'&1$%0$./
),+&%'@'?$763&.'%899+$&;'2!%0&.&3%5

&" A,-&3' (&)$*+&5

!" B,8+&(&3'+&'(C)$*8+&';&'%,30&'D8&
+E&%%$&8'%,$0';C/!/C5

6" #&0$3&3'+E!%%&76+!/&';&'+!'680C&';&
%8%9&.%$,.' &1$%0!.0&5

*" :%%&76+&3' +&' 3&%%,30' &.'*!,80*),8*
:&,.'&0'+&'%899,30'*,77&'$+'&%0'$.;$D8C
;!.%'+&'%*)C7!'!;=!*&.05

;" >,.0&3'+E!%%&76+!/&'?$763&.'&.'80$+$%!.0
+&%'03,8%'&1$%0!.0%'&0'+!'6,8+,..&3$&
2,83.$&'!(&*'+E!%%&76+!/&'?$763&.5

&" #&;&%*&.;3&' +&'(C)$*8+&5

!" A&(!.0&''&+'(&)F*8+,';&=!.;,'D8&'+,%
&=&%'*8&+/8&.'+$63&7&.0&5

6" #&0$3&'+!'8.$;!;';&+'0,9&';&'%8%9&.%$G.
&1$%0&.0&5

*" H.%!76+&'&+'3&%,30&';&'*!8*),':&,.'4
+!'!63!I!;&3!'*,7,'%&'78&%03!'&.'&+
;$!/3!7!'!;4!*&.0&5

;" >,.0&'+!'8.$;!;'?$763&.'80$+$I!.;,'+,%
,3$2$*$,%'&1$%0&.0&%''4'+,%'&+&7&.0,%';&
%8=&*$G.'?$763&.'93,($%0,%5

&" J!=&'&+'(&)F*8+,5

!"# $"%# &'(&&)# *&+,(-&# ./$01/(%02&234# 2&(".5
.&$)&)# /'-&# 6&,7+%# 2/%,$78# # 9+&(:# 1"2# ;<=>!

,$%&21&2&$(&# 6,%+# *&+,(-&# (".?"$&$%4# 5# @$)&2
-"/)# ;<=>!"6,--# A&'?/$)B# ,$# ),/.&%&28

>&# ?/4# )C?/44&2# -&# ?",)4# $".,$/-# 402# -3&44,&0
2&("../$)C#?/2#-&#1/D2,(/$%#)0#*C+,(0-&8##EC2,1,&2
F0&# -&# 2&44"2%# ;<=>!# $3/# ?/4# )3,$(,)&$(&# 402
)3/0%2&4# ?,G(&4# )0# *C+,(-&# 5# H&# 2&44"2%# ;<=>!

/07.&$%&2/# 4"$# ),/.G%2&# /*&(# -/# (+/27&8

>"#&'(&)/#-/#(/27/#$".,$/-#&$#&-#&I&#2&(".&$)/)/
?"2#&-# 1/D2,(/$%#)&-# *&+J(0-"8# #9".?20&D&#F0&#$"
+/K/# ,$%&21&2&$(,/#&$%2&#&-# 2&44"2%&#;<=>!"K# -"4
"%2"4# (".?"$&$%&4# )&-# *&+J(0-"8# L/I"# (/27/M# &-
2&4"2%&#;<=>!"4&#/.?-,N#&$#),N.&%2"8

!"#$%

!"#!$#%&

!"#! ! "#$#%#&'# ! ()*+ ,#+ %-$-%#&'# ! (./*+ ,#+ %#$#%#&'01
$%&' ! 21%3+ 4* ! ()*+ ,#+ 506'# ! (./*+ ,#+ 50#71
(')* ! 891&303: ! 891&303- ! ;1&30,1,

!

"

#

$

%

&

>KL'1'ML

Ref Part Qty

1 F31050-350 4

2 K10435-003 2

3 F40300-020 4

4 F11508-350 4

5 A00540-65Q30 2

6 F11538-350 2



IVR110B TIMBREN INDUSTRIES INC.

www.timbren.com

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY LOCATION ASSEMBLY NOTES:

F11508-350 HCS M8 x 40 x 1.25 Gr 8.8 Z 4 H3C
F40300-020 WASHER FLAT M8  GR 4.6 Z 4 H3D
F31050-350 NYLOCK LOCKNUT M8 x 1.25 Gr 8.0  Z 4 H3D
F11538-350 HCS M10 x 40 x 1.5 Gr 8.8 Z 2 I1C

A00540-65Q30 Hollow Rubber Spring 2 C8B

K10435-003 IVR110B WELDMENT PAINTED 2 E4C

B90201-CR LARGE REAR BOX - 10.5 X 8.5 X 6 1 A--D
B10000 8" x 12" BUBBLE FOR KITS 1
B00029-010 BARCODE LABEL FOR KIT 1

Issued: 12/16/2005

Clearance Instructions:
Rear SES Kits for Pick-Ups and Vans should have a 1/2" to 1-1/2" gap between the rubber spring and contact point when empty.

A partial load, or vehicle accessories will reduce or eliminate the gap.

Front SES kits are usually in full contact.

Medium and Heavy-Duty Trucks, Trailers and Motorhomes will be in constant contact, and have no gap.

Lifetime Warranty:

Timbren SES Kits are warranted against defects in material and workmanship, under normal use and service, for the life of the vehicle on which the kit was 

originally installed.  The warranty is not transferable and proof of purchase is required. The warranty is limited to the replacement of the failed part.

TIMBREN  will not be responsible for any labour  or freight charges involved in the replacement of any product. TIMBREN shall be entitled to make its own

inspection to determine the validity of the claim. TIMBREN shall not be liable nor warranty the product in the event of alteration, misuse, overload, negligence

or damage caused by others.

If ride or performance of our product is unsatisfactory in any way, please call: 1-800-263-3113 or email sales@timbren.com

http://www.timbren.com/

	IVR110B
	F-IVR110B

